
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment A-92 (FY 09/10) '06, '03, '98 Sinking Fund (Staff recommends 

approval). 
REQUESTED ACTION: Approve Budget Amendment A-92 
 
  Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 6/22/2010 
  Regular Meeting  Special Meeting  
    
CONTRACT:  N/A Vendor/Entity:        
 Effective Date:       Termination Date:        
 Managing Division / Dept:        
 
BUDGET IMPACT: $2,108,000 

 Annual FUNDING SOURCE: 001-991-999-9300 General Fund - Reserve 
for Contingencies 

 Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT: Various 
 N/A  

 

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES: 
The purpose of this budget amendment is to retire the 1998 bond issue requested to be approved by the 
Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) on this date. 
 
Retiring the bond issue will release funds currently pledged to principal, interest and reserve payments 
which will create additional cash flow to the General Fund.  The revenue in the Sinking Fund comes 
from Revenue Sharing, the Half-cent Sales Tax, and Pari-Mutual Revenue.  Once the debt payments 
are satisfied, the surplus of approximately $541,419 will flow to the General Fund.  
 

 
 



BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR: 2009/2010 92
AGENDA DATE 6/22/2010

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT AMENDED AVAILABLE REVENUE EXPENDITURE REMAINING
FUND NAME TYPE ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET

General Expenditure Reserve for Contingencies 001-991-999-9300 6,351,549$     6,351,549$   2,108,000$  4,243,549$     
General Expenditure Transfer to '98, '03, '06 Bond Fund 218 001-980-581-9121 -$               -$              2,108,000$  
Sinking Fund 218 Revenue Transfer from General Fund 218-381001 -$               -$              2,108,000$  2,108,000$     
Sinking Fund 218 Expenditure Principal Due 218-363-517-7140 290,000$        -$              2,055,000$  2,055,000$     
Sinking Fund 218 Expenditure Interest Due 218-363-517-7250 57,210$          -$              53,000$       53,000$           

-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 
-$                 

Totals Totals 2,108,000$  -$             4,216,000$  2,108,000$  

2,108,000$      

AMENDMENT #:

EXPLANATION :  This amendment is to cover the expenditures associated with paying off the balance due on the 1998 Bond issue.

Total Budget Change


	A-92.pdf
	Sheet1


